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BACK TO SCHOOL DRIVE

We’re now collecting donations of new school supplies along with
monetary contributions through the Ist week of August.

SUGGESTED ITEMS INCLUDE:

wide-ruled filler paper #2 pencils
glue sticks folders - prong & pocket
colored pencils 24-count crayons
composition books pink erasers
blunt-tip scissors rulers
. washable markers ball-point pens
SChOO(l)Ii)eglnS highlighters boxes of facial tissue

August 12th!

3510 South Street, Titusville, FL 32780
321-267-2430
www.aerie3581.com
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Welcome New Members / Transfer Members: \',

Ryan Bonnichsen, Gerald Wolf and James Vanerrie
Welcome!

August 2015






&« N/

BACK TO SCHOOL

Dear Sisters and Brothers, ; O O 3

August is upon us and we are feeling the heat of summer. Come by the Aerie and
have a cold drink and visit with your Aerie and Auxiliary friends.

Our monthly Prime Rib Dinner will be on Friday, August 14th, from 6:00 PM until
sold out. Get a full prime rib dinner with salad, sides and dessert for only $12.00.
We also will have our Meat Shoot on the 4th Sunday of the month, August 23rd, at
3:00 PM. Bingo is held every Monday night; early birds at 6:00 PM and regular
games immediately following. We also sell dinner on Monday night from 5:00-
6:00 PM for only $5.00!

There will be a yard sale at the Aerie on Saturday, September 12th. It's a good time
to clean out your closets, garages, sheds, etc., and donate items that are in good
working order. You can bring the items in any time as we do have storage space
until the sale. All proceeds will benefit the Art Ehrmann Cancer Fund. Bring your
family and friends on the day of the yard sale to shop; hot dogs will be available for
a nominal fee. Thanks for your support.

We still need someone to volunteer to chair our Adult Christmas Party this year.
Please contact me if you are interested.

Our charity fund raising events begin in October and run through April. We always
have room for more volunteers to help us. Don't be shy; volunteering is a good way
to meet new people and get to know first hand what The Fraternal Order of Eagles
is all about - "PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE".

Yours in Service,
Bernadette Slawson, Madam President
bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com or (239)938-4105 leave message

MEMBERSHIP DUES EXPIRE AT THE END OF AUGUST

LADIES: make your check payable to Spaceport Auxiliary #3581
$29 for Beneficial - $28 for Non-Beneficial
GENTLEMEN: make your check payable to Spaceport Aerie #3581
$43 for General Members - $12 for Life Members

You may also pay in person - by cash or check - please see any of our Bartenders.

KARAOKE - August8th & 22nd

SANDY & BUCK
6 to 10 PM
Food served from 7 to 8:30ish PM

YARD SALE
FOE #3581 IS PLANNING A YARD SALE (INDOOR/OUTDOOR EVENT) ON SEPTEMBER 12.
PROFITS FROM THIS FUND RAISER ARE GOING TO THE ART ERDMANN CANCER FUND

At this time, items are coming in very slowly. Let’s support the Art Erdmann Cancer Fund by
donating your unwanted items for the Eagles to raise money. Take the time to look through the
house for items you don’t need or want; your junk is someone else’s treasure. If you’re unable to
drop your items off, call Diane at the Eagles and she’ll come by and pick up what you’re
donating.... Your support is GREATLY needed and APPRECIATED.

Any questions, please call the Aerie, ask for Diane or Nancy. More info in the next newsletter.

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

Aug 2 - District Meeting at Cocoa Aerie; 1 PM
Aug 8 - Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM w/food from 7 to 8:30ish PM

Aug 9 - Aerie Meat Shoot; 3 PM

Aug 14 - Auxiliary Prime Rib Dinner

Aug 22 - Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM w/food from 7 to 8:30ish PM
Aug 23 - Auxiliary Meat Shoot; 3 PM

Auxiliary Bingo every Monday at 6:00 PM
Aerie Quarter’s Up Bingo every Thursday at 5:30 PM




mailto:bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com

tel:%28239%29938-4105



AUGUST BIRTHDAYS
Donald & Diane Anderson July-16
Gil & Cat Bond Sep-15 DATE NAME
2-Aug Patricia Bally
Hardy & Peggy Crawford June-17
2-Aug Thomas Contento
Lisa D Dec-16
I5a bay ee 2-Aug Gary Mernst
Debbie & Howard JU|y-16 4-Aug  Bill McNabb
Tom & Brenda England July-18 5-Aug Nancy VanDamme
Gary Ernst Aug-15 4-Aug Thomas England
Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth Sep-18 4-Aug  Jack Pavick
4-Aug Vickie Stevens
Snake & Sandy Grone Nov-15
7-Aug Robert Carney
Ken Henson July-18 10-Aug  Steven Johnson
Mennie Hightower Oct-14 12-Aug  Joseph Arena
Wayne Hornsby Aug-15 17-Aug  Patricia Cunningham
Harland & Joyce Hoxley Aug-15 17-Aug Mabel Etheridge
Kim lerace July-15 17-Aug Thomas Garvey
20-Aug  David Hill
Roxanne Lucas - Memory of July-15 .
21-Aug  Robert Pine
Dennis & Catherine McMullin June-16 22-Aug  Jeanette Cullen
Karen Oddo June-16 25-Aug  Steven Angell
Fran Ohrt July-15 25-Aug Clarence Dehart
Art & Janice Oppfelt Apr-16 26-AugggiDonald Mancini
. 27-Aug  Geraldine Beckman
Bob & Julie Osborne July-16
27-Aug  Sherrie Watson
GK.P Aug-15
ace 1g 28-Aug Michael Solnosky
Penny Petterson Mar-16 29-Aug  Christopher Harris
Larry Redmon Mar-16 29-Aug Nikolaus Reschetniak
Bernadette Slawson Mar-17 29-Aug Paul Yoakum
Frank Stump Nov-18 If your name appears above,
Jim & N VanD Mar-17 please stop by the Aerie any
m ancy Vanamme ar- day in AUGUST and get your
Sherry Willauer Feb-16 FREE birthday drink!

BECOME A BOOSTER!
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)
CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

2

Brothers and Sisters,

As always, thanks to our volunteers for their help in making our Aerie a place to
come and enjoy friendships.

Things are kind of slow with the Summer months upon us, but I want to thank all
of you for the support you give your club.

The only monthly dinner we will be having for the next couple of months is the 3rd
Friday Auxiliary Prime Rib.

Please look at the upcoming events and support our activities. Don’t forget the
Auxiliary Yard Sale.

I believe our communications within the Aerie and Auxiliary are improving and I
appreciate that. We all need to work together to keep our Aerie strong and
communication is a big part of that.

Those of you that are vacationing, be safe and enjoy your family and friends.
Don’t forget your membership dues are coming due at the end of this month. The

key card will be changed on September 1st.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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AUGUST 2015

Sun

Mon

Tue

August’s birthstone is the peridot. It’s said to host magical powers and healing
properties to protect against nightmares and to bring the wearer power,

influence, and a wonderful year. As peridot is a gemstone that forms deep
inside the Earth and brought to the surface by volcanoes, in Hawaii,

- peridot symbolizes the tears of Pele, the goddess of fire and volcanoes.

1PM DISTRICT MTG.
Cocoa

9

3PM
AERIE MEAT SHOOT

16

National Peach Month

23

3 PM
AUXILIARY MEAT
SHOOT

30

National Sandwich Month

3

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Chicken and Dumplings

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
National Watermelon Day

10

5PM-6PM FOOD
Sloppy Joes

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

17

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Pizza and Salad

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

24

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Hot Dogs w/Chili

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

31 5PM-6PM FOOD
Hamburgers w/Baked
Beans

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

National Trail Mix Day

4

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

11

NO TACO TUESDAY

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

18

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

25

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

Leo July 23 - Auqust 22: The Leo is giving,

Wed Thu Fri

August’s birth flower is the gladiolus, or 'sword lily." Gladiolus represents
remembrance, calm, integrity, and infatuation. With gladiolus, the

f;, g \: , recipient's heart is being "pierced with love." The other August flower is
‘1:‘; the poppy. A red poppy signifies pleasure, a white poppy is given for
e consolation, and a yellow poppy wishes, wealth, and success.
Wl =0
5:00 PM Food
National Back to School
Month 5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo
5:00 PM Food

Prime Rib Dinner

$12 6-8PM
Tickets 5:30 ‘til Sold Out

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”

National Catfish Month Bar Bingo

National Left-Hander Day

19 20

5:00 PM Food
National Family Meals 5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Month Bar Bingo

5:00 PM Food

National Sandwich Month 5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”

Bar Bingo

National Peach Month

National Banana Lovers Day

willing to help those in need. Very cheerful and
uplifting, they will be the first to help you through
a hard time. The Leo’s personality is full of charm
and excitement, and they are very giving and kind.

Leo

Virgo
Virgos getting attached in a hurry.

Sat
1 | 4

Nat’l. Mustard Day

QUEEN OF HEARTS

8

Karaoke 6 to 10 PM
SANDY & BUCK
Food 7 to 8:30ish PM

\ 4

QUEEN OF HEARTS

15 ¥

National Get Acquainted with
Kiwi Fruit Month

QUEEN OF HEARTS

22

Karaoke 6 to 10 PM
SANDY & BUCK
Food 7 to 8:30ish PM

\ 4

QUEEN OF HEARTS

\ 4

Full Moon

QUEEN OF HEARTS

Virgo Auqust 23 - September 22: The introverted Virgo is very
hard to “catch”. Those born under the Virgo zodiac are so
reserved that it is hard even to get to know them, much less win
their hearts. The worst part is, the more interested they are in you,
the shier they will be in your presence. That is why you won’t see



http://www.almanac.com/plant/gladiolus
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Wishing You

a Joyful Holiday Season * _. ¥

and a Prosperous New Year! *

* ¥,

* %

»

o % **
Al L

SPACEPORT EAGLES #3581

3510 South Street, Titusville, FL 32780
321-267-2430
www.aerie3581.com
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Welcome New Members / Transfer Members: AN

Patricia Boswell & Terry Schumacher

Welcome!
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Dear Sisters and Brothers,

| hope everyone had a wonderful Thanksgiving holiday with family and friends
and trust you didn't over-spend on "Black Friday."

The Ladies Day Out Luncheon and Basket Bingo was a huge success. Thank
you to all of the creative ladies of the Auxiliary who donated such beautiful
baskets. The crowd was smaller than we had hoped for; however, | believe all
who had lunch and played had a great time. Elaine Bray did a great job of
organizing the event. Thank you to Elaine and her helpers for their hard work.
We are proud to let you know that we raised over $700.00 to help defray the
cost of sending our delegates to State Convention in June. JOB WELL DONE
LADIES !!!

December is an extremely busy month. The Children's Christmas Party is
Sunday the 6th at noon. You should have already signed your kids up for this
event. They will feast on a lunch of pizza, decorate cupcakes, create craft
items, be entertained by "TODD THE MAGICIAN" and of course, get a visit and
gifts from You Know Who. On Saturday the 12th we will have our Member
Christmas Party. Light cold hors d’Oeuvres will be served from 6-7 PM, gifts at
7 PM, followed by Sandy and Buck with karaoke. Don't forget to buy your
chances for the Lottery Hat Raffle at the bar. On Saturday the 19th we
celebrate our employees with a party. You can't miss this one - the trustees
tend bar and it usually is a hoot! Thank you to everyone who bought 50/50
tickets for the past 4 months to help fund these events.

The Auxiliary will have our regular events in December; Bingo every Monday
night, Chicken Parmesan Dinner on Friday the 11th for $8.00, and our monthly
Meat Shoot will be moved to the 3rd Sunday (the 20th) at 3:00. Please come
out and support our efforts.

Wishing all Aerie and Auxiliary members a safe and most joyous holiday
season!

Yours in Service
Bernadette Slawson, Madam President
bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com or (239)938-4105 leave message

“THANK YOU”
| would like to thank everyone who helped with the Basket Bingo and Luncheon
and a special thank you to all the ladies that created and made such beautiful
baskets.
Elaine Bray, Chairperson

Children’s Christmas Party 12 - 3 PM
Dec 6th

Pizza Lunch
Decorate Cupcakes & Create Craft Items
Gifts
TODD THE MAGICIAN
Visit by “You Know Who”

Member Christmas Party - Dec 12th
Light Cold Hors d’Oeuvres at 6 PM
Gifts at 7 PM
Raffles
Sandy & Buck

Employee Christmas Party 5 PM Dec 19th
Come By & Watch Your Trustees Bartend
Always Worth a Laugh!

MERRY CHRISTMAS EMPLOYEES

Upcoming Dates & Things to Remember:
Dec. 6 - Children’s Christmas Party; 12 PM
Dec. 12 - Member Christmas Party; 6PM, light hors d’Oeuvres, Sandy & Buck
Dec. 13 - District Meeting at Titusville; 1 PM
Dec. 13 - Aerie Meat Shoot; 3 PM
Dec. 19 - Employees Christmas Party; 5 PM
Dec. 20 - Auxiliary Meat Shoot; 3 PM
Dec. 25- Social Quarters closed; MERRY CHRISTMAS
Dec. 31 - New Year Eve Luncheon; 2 PM ‘il ?

AUXILIARY BINGO every Monday at 6 PM
AERIE QURTERS UP BINGO Dec 3rd, 10th & 17th at 5:30 PM - No Quarter’s Up on Dec 24th & 31st




mailto:bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com

tel:%28239%29938-4105



BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson

Valerie Bacom

Hardy & Peggy Crawford

Lisa Day

Tom & Brenda England

Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth
Snake & Sandy Grone

Ken Henson

Howard & Debbie

Mennie Hightower
Dennis & Cathie McMullin
Dennis Lombardo

Don Meyers

Marry Munnis

Jacqueline Poiret

Karen Oddo

Art & Janice Oppfelt

Bob & Julie Osborne
Penny Petterson

Larry Redmon
Bernadette Slawson
Frank Stump

Jim & Nancy Van Damme

Sherry Willauer

16-Jul
16-Apr
17-Jun
16-Dec

18-Jul
18-Sep
15-Nov
18-Sep

16-Jul
16-Oct

17-Aug
16-Sep
16-Aug
16-Nov
16-Aug
16-Jun
16-Apr

16-Jul
16-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
18-Nov
16-Mar

16-Feb

DECEMBER BIRTHDAYS

DATE. NAME
1-Dec/  Wendy Comstock
1-Dec/  Mary Herring
2-Dec. Robert Mosher
5-Dec. Jo Regan
5-Dec.  Baltazar Sosa
6-Dec Paula Lamb
6-Dec  Bill Lamb
6-Dec.  Bob Waters
7-Dec Evelyn Holt
7-Dec.  Sonja Oppfelt
7-Dec Raymond Parker
9-Dec.  Walter Klenke
9-Dec.  Jody Miller
11-Dec/  Robin Kolb
13-Dec Harriet Armstrong

15-Dec Jacqueline Poiret
16-Dec Linda Parks

17-Dec Mennie Hightower
17-Dec. Caroline Noel
17-Dec. Julie Osborne
19-Dec Kay Lamprecht
20-Dec’  Linda Ciolfi
20-Dec.  Shannon Daday
21-Dec.  Jimmie Ford
24-Dec Karl Kohlscheen
25-Dec’  Janice Oppfelt
25-Dec’  Sherry Willauer
26-Dec Donald Brumm
25-Dec.  John Lane
28-Dec  Lonnie Hardin
29-Dec Dorothy Adams
29-Dec.  Chester Durm

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE

If your name appears above,
please stop by the Aerie any
day in December and get your

FREE birthday drink!

7 i3

Brothers and Sisters,

It has been my pleasure to meet and greet many visiting members from
other Aeries around the country and to welcome back our “Snowbirds.”
Like our members, they are very friendly and complimentary.

A couple of items have been brought to my attention. On the second
Tuesday of each month we have “Taco Tuesday”. This is a donation event
and it is sad that some people chose not to donate, but eat or donate a
little and eat a lot. Please be reasonable on this-- the food is not free.

Also, when we have food on any day, please abide by the rule that no food
is to be brought into the Aerie when food is being served. Please abide by
the By-Law rule; no parking on grass unless the parking lot is full.

We are now offering pizza at the bar, but only when food is not being
served. Be patient and considerate when ordering, as the bartenders’
main responsibility is serving the bar beverages. Time permitting, the
pizza service will be taken care of.

We hope that you stop in to say hello to friends and bring a guest; it’s a
great opportunity to show your friends what the Eagles is all about and
what we do.

Make sure to check your calendar because some events have changed
dates or have been cancelled due to the holidays. Also, in some
instances, hours have been changed.

I would like to wish all members and their families a Happy Holiday and a
very prosperous New Year.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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DECEMBER 2015

é "

Turquoise Narcissus
6 Children’s Christmas

Party

12 PM Lunch & Crafts

TODD the MAGICIAN

Santa & Gifts! E%

13

1PM DISTRICT MTG.
Titusville

3PM
AERIE MEAT SHOOT

20 3PM AUXILIARY
MEAT SHOOT

\

: !
Nat’l. Sangria Day

Nat’l. Fruitcake Day

Mon

National Month of:

Calendar Awareness
Fruit Cake
Human Rights

7

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Italian Strata Casserole
w/Salad

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

14

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Hot Dog w/Chili &Sides

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

21

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Meatball Sliders w/Chips

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

28

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Garlic Seafood over Pasta
w/Garlic bread

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Tue
1

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

8

TACO TUESDAY - Auxiliary
5to7 PM

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

15

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

22

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

29 5:30 PM Trustees Mtg. 30

Nat’l.
Tick Tock Day

Achieve your goals before 2016!

Wed

2

9

16

23

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

Thu
3

5:00 PM Food

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

10

5:00 PM Food

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

17

5:00 PM Food

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

24

No Quarter’s Up

3 I NEW YEAR’S
LUNCHEON

2PM til ?

No Quarter’s Up

Fri
4

Aerie 6-8PM
Rib Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

11

Auxiliary 6-8PM
Chicken Parmesan w/
Pasta & Garlic Bread
Dinner $8

Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

18

Aerie 6-8PM
Steak Dinner $12
Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

25 cLoseD

Sat

5 Nat’l. Bathtub Party Day

J o
Ot oSe

-3

S

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

12

Member Christmas Party
6 to 7PM Light Finger Food
7 PM Gifts followed by
SANDY & BUCK

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

19

Employee o
Christmas b o
Party 5PM

Trustees Bartend!

4

NO KARAOKE

Nat’l. Thank You Note Day

QUEEN OF HEARTS

26

QUEEN OF HEARTS '
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HAPPY BIRTHDAY AMERICA

. Y

Y.

We congratulate our new 2015 - 2016
Aerie and Auxiliary Officers and
wish them a successful year!
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Welcome New Members / Transfer Members: \',

Joann Baxter, Ann Brown and Buck Thorne

Welcome!
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Dear Sisters and Brothers,

We are well into the dog days of summer. I hope everyone who is
planning a summer vacation has a great time and safe trip.

The Auxiliary will continue to serve Prime Rib Dinners on the 2nd Friday of each
month (6:00 PM until sold out); however, we are purchasing less since attendance
drops during the summer. I apologize if we run short. Please come in early so you
don’t get shut out. We truly appreciate your support.

We also need some more support from our Auxiliary and Aerie for our Monday
Night Bingo. It would be a big financial loss to the Auxiliary if we have to discontinue
bingo due to lack of support. Bingo is our largest source of income for our charity
work and we can ill afford to lose it. We also serve dinner on Monday nights for only
$5.00 (includes dessert). We would love to see more of the men support our bingo.
Come on guys, we support your bingo, so help us our occasionally by playing bingo
with us.

We have had a tremendous turnout for our Meat Shoot which is held on the 4th
Sunday of each month at 3:00 PM. Thanks again for your support.

We have also had a very good response for our annual events already and I want to
thank everyone who has volunteered. We still need someone to chair the Halloween
and Christmas parties, as well as volunteers to assist with our other events. If you
have an interest in helping cook, serve, decorate, or clean up for one of our events,
please contact me and I will hook you up with the chairs of our events. Thank you for
your help.

We will report any significant information from the State Convention in the August
newsletter

Yours in Service, Bernadette Slawson, Madam President

Bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com or (239)938-4105 leave message

“NOTICE”
There will be no B-B-Q Rib Dinner on the Ist Friday in July due to the

July 4th holiday weekend and summer support.
There will be no Steak Dinner on the 3rd Friday due to summertime support being so low.

DINNERS WILL CONTINUE IN THE FALL!

KARAOKE - July 11th & 25th
SANDY & BUCK
6to 10 PM
Food served from 7 to 8:30ish PM

YARD SALE
FOE #3581 IS PLANNING A YARD SALE (INDOOR/OUTDOOR EVENT) ON SEPTEMBER 12.
PROFITS FROM THIS FUND RAISER ARE GOING TO THE ART ERDMANN CANCER FUND.
So, with that said, it’s time for you to do some summer cleaning of those unwanted, unused, and
space-occupying items that are no longer needed which you’ve been holding onto for years. No,
you will never fit in those clothes again, so donate them to the sale.
PLEASE, no broken/dirty/unworkable items. Boxed and properly bagged items can be dropped
off at the Aerie.

Any questions, please call the Aerie, ask for Diane or Nancy. More info in the next newsletter.

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

July 4 - “NO” Aerie BBQ Rib Dinner

July 10 - Auxiliary Prime Rib Dinner

July 11 - Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM with food 7 to 8:30ish PM

July 12 - District 10 Meeting; Palm Bay at 1 PM

July 12 - Aerie Meat Shoot; 3 PM

July 14 - Taco Tuesday; 5 to 7 PM Auxiliary Donation

July 17 - “NO” Aerie Steak Dinner

July 25 - Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM with food from 7 to 8:30ish PM
July 26 - Auxiliary Meat Shoot; 3 PM

Auxiliary Bingo every Monday at 6 PM
Aerie Quarter’s Up Bingo every Thursday at 5:30 PM






BOOSTERS
Donald & Diane Anderson 15-Apr
Valerie Bacom 15-Apr
Gil & Cat Bond 15-Sep
Hardy & Peggy Crawford 17-Jun
Lisa Day 16-Dec
Tom & Brenda England 17-Mar
Gary Ernst 15-Aug
Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth 18-Sep
Snake & Sandy Grone 15-Nov
Ken Henson 16-Sep
Mennie Hightower 15-Oct
Wayne Hornsby 15-Aug
Harland & Joyce Hoxsey 15-Aug
Kim lerace 15-dull
Herb Kreppein 15-May
Roxanne Lucas-Memory of 15-Jull
Jim Malota 15-May
Dennis & Cathie McMullin 16-Jun
Karen Oddo 16-Jun
Fran Ohrt 15-Jull
Art & Janice Oppfelt 16-Apr
G.K. Pace 15-Aug
Penny Petterson 16-Mar
Larry Redmon 16-Mar
Bernadette Slawson 17-Mar
Frank Stump 18-Nov
Jim & Nancy VanDamme 17-Mar
Sherry Willauer 16-Feb

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

DATE

JULY BIRTHDAYS
NAME
1-Jul Kim Powell
2-Jul. Norma Hill
2-Jul. Pennelope Pettersen
4-Jul Mary-Ann Rennie
5-Jul Loretta Heath
6-Jul Donald Guy
6-Jul.  Ronald Greytak Sr.
6-Jul/  Elliot Penniman IlI
6-Jul.  Richard Shafer
8-Jul  Diana Dee Dibble
10-Jul.  James Bakos
10-Jull  Elmer Blasdell
10-Jul.  Bonnie Cheseldine

11-Jull  Angela Eblen
11-Jull  Doc Sindell

11-Jull  Ed Upthegrove
12-Jul. John Ogle

14-Jull  Sandra Covelli
14-Jull  Mark Hose

14-Jul. Melinda Pollock
15-Jul.  Cynthia Lozier
18-Jul  Jo Anderson
18-Jul.  Bobby McCain Jr.
19-Jul. William Williamsen
20-Jul’ Vickie Loos

21-Jul.  Charlie Powell
22-Jul.  Patricia Wilkins
23-Jul.  Jack Switzer
24-Jul Larry Parks

25-Jul. Howard Spragg
29-Jul  Ronald Fields
29-Jul’  Harold Pogue
30-Jul’  Don Crull

30-Jul.  Brenda England
30-Jul’  Richard Pfundheller
30-Jul.  Catherine Simkins
30-Jul_ Jaime WIlodarski

If your name appears above,
please stop by the Aerie any
day in JULY and get your
FREE birthday drink!
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Brothers and Sisters,

Several of our Aerie/Auxiliary members attended the Florida Convention. I would
like to express how proud I am of our Aerie/Auxiliary for our contributions to
charities. Each and everyone of you who supported our charity events should be
proud of yourselves. Spaceport Aerie did an exceptional job and ranked high on the
list of contributors. Based on the size of our membership, we stood out.
Unfortunately the rankings do not take that into consideration.

Due to the low participation in our Friday Night Dinners, we will discontinue Rib
and Steak Dinners until the Fall. As I have said many times before, the amount of
effort by the volunteers and ability to know how many dinners to prepare is
difficult. We need to make a profit or at least break even. Sorry for any
inconvenience to our members who consistently support this activity. Watch the
newsletter and calendar for the dates.

Hopefully you have noticed that all of our Social Quarters bar stools have been
replaced. Also the meeting room floor has been cleaned and waxed. Please ask for
help and be careful not to slide tables, etc. across the floor.

As always, thanks to our volunteers for the help in making our Aerie a place to
come and enjoy friendships.

Remember that our activities are open to members and guests. Invite your friends
and sign them in as guests for any of these activities.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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Sun Mon
Full Moon
2nd & 31st
Y /ﬁmﬁza% 5PM-6PM FOOD
@Mgm Y/l Sloppy Joes & Coleslaw
v 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
5PM-6PM FOOD
1PM D’S;:;’CnT g:f- Pizza & Salad
3PM 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
AERIE MEAT SHOOT
5PM -6 PM FOOD
Hamburgers & Sides
Egg)l},titfmsday 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
3PM 5PM -6 PM FOOD
AUXILIARY MEAT SHOOT  Hot Dogs w/Chili

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Birthstone -~ Ruby  National Anti-Boredom Month
Flower - Larkspur  National Cell Phone Courtesy Month
National Hot Dog Month

Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
x X »
¥ ke
5:00 PM Food ~ "y
R % ‘*i:r
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” TR
Canad :
PPy Coftada Bar Bingo QUEEN OF HEARTS '
7 8 VIDEO 9 10 11
¢ ; i Di Karaoke 6 to 10 PM
5:30 PM Trustees Mtg. éGAMES 5:00 PM Food Prime Rib Dinner s:;nge& Bl(.)ICK

6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.

” $12
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg. ﬂ \
i

6-8 PM Food 7 to 8:30ish PM

DAY 5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”

n Bar Bingo Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

14 16 17 v
TACO TUESDAY - Auxili HaREY
5107 PM - Auxriary 5:00 PM Food Saturday

EVERYONE

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”

Have a

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.

6:00 PM Joint Mtg. Bar Bingo Great Day
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.

7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg. QUEEN OF HEARTS '
5:30 PM Trustees Mt ) Karaoke 6 to 10 PM

: rustees Mtg. 5:00 PM Food
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg. ; %22?7‘553%&’: PM
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg. I— 5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” )

Bar Bingo
QUEEN OF HEARTS @)

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg. 5:00 PM Food

7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo
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AERIE
Larry Redmon
Bob Osborne

Phil Meyers
Jim Chapman
Ron Wescott

Scott Hermanson
Open
Open
Bill Lamb
Larry Parks
Gil Bond
Rob Mosher
Dennis Lombardo
Howard Spragg
N/A

Past President
President
Vice President
Conductor
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Secretary
Treasurer
Outside Guard
Inside Guard
2-Yr. Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Officer-at-Large

AUXILIARY
Nancy Scott
Bernadette Slawson
Karen Oddo
Lisa Day
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Sharon Smith
N/A
Paula Lamb
N/A
Val Bacom
Joan Brady
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N/A
Julie Osborne
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Worthy President
Bob Osborne
Osbornir.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
2931 Brandywine Cir.
Titusville, FL 32796

Welcome New/Re-enrolled Members: N
Gary Pulcifur

elcome!
Glenn Sturgill Welico
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Greetings Sisters and Brothers,

givethanks

It is good to see the snowbirds filtering back into the Aerie. Welcome back, we hope
you enjoy your winter stay with us. We have many events planned and hope you will
enjoy participating in them.

The Art Ehrmann Cancer Charity Fundraiser was very successful. Thank you to all
who participated, donated and especially a big thank you to all who worked so hard.
Great job Nancy!

Our fourth annual "Ladies Day Out Luncheon" will be held on Saturday, Nov. 14th.
A lunch of a large salad with grilled chicken, croissant, and dessert will be served
from 12-1:00 pm. Tickets are on sale at the bar - $5 in advance or $6 at the door.
Lunch will be followed with a '"Basket Bingo''. Many of our ladies have donated
beautiful and interesting baskets of goodies for this event. Your support for this event
would be greatly appreciated.

The sign up sheet is posted in the bar for the Children's Christmas Party on Sunday,
Dec. 6th. The cut-off date for sign up is Friday, Nov. 13th so please hurry in and sign
the kids up. They will be entertained this year by Todd the Magician.

Our Friday night dinner will be on Friday the 13th and will consist of salad, dinner
roll, meatloaf, mashed potatoes, veggie and dessert all for only $8. All profits from
our dinners are used for donations to both our national and local charities, so thank
you in advance for your support. We are "PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE".

Fraternally,
Madam President
Bernadette Slawson

“Notification to Members”
The Grand Aerie has decided to change the annual membership year to June through May.
Effective this coming May, our Aerie membership dues will be due. The rates will be
prorated to compensate for the short year.
Scott Hermanson, Secretary

LADIES DAY OUT LUNCHEON & BASKET BINGO
Nov. 14th
Doors open at 11:30 AM with Lunch served at 12 PM. Basket Bingo begins at 1 PM
Tickets $5 in advance & $6 at the door - Bingo Cards 4/$1 & Jackpot Cards $1 ea.
Proceeds Benefit the Auxiliary Delegates Fund

“THANK YOU”
I would like to thank all of the volunteers involved with the preparation of the Veterans
Day Parade float. The committee worked hard on the design and preparation of this float. I
would like to particularly thank Jimmie Ford for his effort and work on the design and
building of the infrastructure. It was a pleasure working with folks that were truly inspired
and motivated to make this a group effort. Thank you to the ladies for your ideas and
vision to make this a very inspirational float dedicated to those that put their life on the line

for us each and every day. What a great way to honor them.
Bob Osborne, Worthy President

“THANK YOU”
WOW, WHAT A GREAT TURNOUT FOR OUR ART EHRMANN CANCER CHARITY. OUR
GRAND TOTAL RAISED WAS $1,270.00. I especially would like to say a big THANK YOU to eve-
ryone who was involved in any way to make this charity event a great success.
I couldn’t have done this without all of you. There are just too many to name and I appreciate each
and everyone of you for your continued support for this worthy cause. This charity is very close to
my heart.
I am truly blessed to be a part of such a giving group.
I am proud to say I am an EAGLE!!!
Sincerely
Chairman Nancy Scott (Past Madam President)

Upcoming Dates & Things to Remember:

Nov. 1 -District Meeting at Palm Bay 1 PM

Nov. 6 - Rib Dinner $12

Nov. 7 -Veterans Day Bar-B-Q: 2 PM Pulled pork, beans, coleslaw. Donations Accepted.
Nov. 13 - Meatloaf Dinner $8

Nov. 14 - Ladies Day Lunch: Doors open 11:30, Lunch 12-1; Basket Bingo starts at 1PM
Nov. 14 - Karaoke by Sandy and Buck; 6 to 10 PM; kitchen open 7 to 8:30 PM

Nov. 20 - Steak Dinner $12

Nov. 28 - Karaoke by Bone 6 to 10 PM; kitchen open 7 to 8:30 PM






BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson 16-Jul

Val Bacom 16-Apr
Hardy & Peggy Crawford 17-dun
Lisa Day 16-Dec
Tom & Brenda England 18-Jul

Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth 18-Sep
Snake & Sandy Grone 15-Nov
Ken Henson 18-Sep
Howard & Debbie 16-Jul

Mennie Hightower 16-Oct
Dennis & Cathie McMullin 17-Aug
Dennis Lombardo 16-Sep
Jacqueline Poiret 16-Aug
Don Meyers 16-Aug
Karen Oddo 16-Jun
Art & Janice Oppfelt 16-Apr
Bob & Julie Osborne 16-Jul

Penny Petterson 16-Mar
Larry Redmon 17-Mar
Bernadette Slawson 17-Mar
Frank Stump 18-Nov
Jim & Nancy VanDamme 17-Mar
Sherry Willauer 16-Feb

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS

DATE
1-Nov
3-Nov
4-Nov
5-Nov
5-Nov
6-Nov
8-Nov
8-Nov
9-Nov
11-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov

12-Nov
14-Nov
15-Nov
16-Nov
18-Nov
18-Nov
21-Nov
22-Nov
22-Nov
23-Nov
23-Nov
23-Nov
24-Nov
24-Nov
25-Nov
25-Nov
26-Nov
27-Nov
27-Nov
27-Nov
28-Nov

NAME

Robert Krause
Rocco Santilli
Donald Smith
Peggy Crawford
Dean Primavere Il
TJ Watkins

Del Foster
Raymond McDonald
Tod Smith
Dennis McMullin
Diane Anderson
Chester Franklin
Herbert Kreppein
Larry Lucas
Merry Whiting
James McGill
Sherrie Lambert
Patrick Coyle
Karen Oddo
Kimberlee Towne
Eugene Herring
Rhoda Monroe
Susan Nolte
Elaine Bray
Rhonda Hall
Allan Jones
Lillian Lundy
John Sika

David Meyer
Gretchen Miller
Bonnie Oakley
Henry Adams
Vickie Blizzard
Bernard Monroe
Robert Smith

If your name appears above,

please stop by the Aerie any

day this month and get your
FREE birthday drink!
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THANKSGIVING

Brothers and Sisters,

Welcome back to many of our snowbird Brothers and Sisters. It is always great to
see them back.

I cannot begin to tell you how pleased I am with the effort and support of our
Veteran’s Day Float project. Great job by everyone but especially by Jimmie Ford
who designed and worked with us to assemble it. Also a special thanks to Sharon
Myers for her leadership and support of the decorating team. It certainly could not
have been done without the support of the many enthusiastic members who worked
on it. We won 1st place for floats and 2nd place for most patriotic. Trophies are on
display in our lobby in the case if you would like to see them. We were the only
organization who won 2 trophies. Also the only organization that is not directly
affiliated with the military. It does show everyone in our community that we are a
huge supporter of our military friends. We salute all those who have served and
now serve our country so that we can live in peace. THANK YOU ALL. I am very
pleased and proud.

Please come out and support our November activities. We are looking forward to
increased activity and the return of our folks from summer vacations.

Thank all of you who supported our October events. Great turnout and fantastic
fundraising effort.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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Sun
1

1PM
DISTRICT
MEETING
PALM BA Y

8

3 PM AERIE MEAT SHOOT

NATIONAL |
HARVEY . ‘&=l

NOVEMBER‘

Mon

2

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Chili and Corn Bread

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

9

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Italian sausage sub

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

16

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Ham and Potato Casserole

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

23

AUXILIARY MEAT SHOOT s5pMm-6PM FOOD

15 I
bs
National Clean Out
Day
3PM
o:' = | Nat'l.
. + Cranberry
| ) Relish Day
e

29
ﬁ‘*\w

EQa:(:r’omc Gireeting
Card Day

% = SN

B

U

Hot Dog

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

30 5PM-6 PM FOOD

TBA
6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

C v LEfR]
(M[OdN[p LAY |

Tue Wed
3 4 DAY
5:30 PM Trustees Mtg. NuIBE
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg. BUT 5 IS
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg. SOMETHING
GOOD
DAY.

10

TACO TUESDAY - Auxiliary
5to7 PM

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

17 18

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

24

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

, irthdav. Mickev!
dp, ,7)’ NTLngG r‘/'/ miiciey:;

Thu Fri

5:00 PM Food -
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” Aerie 6-8PM

Rib Dinner $12

Bar Bingo Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out

12 13

5:00 PM Food Auxiliary 6-8PM
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” Meatloaf Dinner $8
Bar Bingo Tickets 5:30 ‘til Sold Out
5:00 PM Food Aerie 6-8PM
5:30 PM “QUAR-TERS UP”  Steak Dinner $12
Bar Bingo Tickets 5:30 “til Sold Out
5:00 PM Food 'j
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP” ¢
7 Bar Bingo [\JNIAA NN\
e o HERITAGE DAY
S=orore) Q__'

Happy Thanksgiving !

F]owcr ~ Cl‘nrgsanthemum

Sat

7 VETERANS DAY BBQ
Pulled Pork, Beans,
Coleslaw.

Donations are greatly
appreciated

ueeN oF HearTs @@

14

Ladies Day Luncheon
Lunch & Basket Bingo
Karaoke by

Sandy & Buck

6 to 10 PM

Food 7-8:30PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS

21

AI}(}]" I I{}‘\. DAY

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

28

Karaoke by Bone
6 to 10 PM
Food 7-8:30PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS

\ 4
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AERIE
Larry Redmon
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Phil Meyers
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Larry Parks
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Vice President
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Welcome New/Re-enrolled Members: Sl

Bob Patry, Welcome!
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Sisters and Brothers:

A huge thank you to everyone who donated and purchased at the yard sale for cancer. It was
a booming success raising more than $1,000.00. Nancy, Diane, and all who worked so hard, it
was a job well done. The cancer charity grand finale will be on Saturday, October 17th, with a
Bingo Marathon, bake sale, silent auction, and raffles. Please mark your calendars and come
join us for a full day of fun! Anyone who does not play bingo but would like to make a tax
deductible donation to this worthy cause, cash or check donations will be gratefully accepted.
Make checks payable to FOE #3581 and write “Cancer Charity” in the memo. Thanks again
for the great participation in our charity events.

A sign up sheet for the Children’s Christmas Party will be posted in the bar around October
1st. All Eagle children, grandchildren, nieces, nephews, etc. from newborn to 12 years old are
cordially invited to attend this annual event. We have scheduled a magician to entertain the
kids, and of course, a visit from the fat man. The party will be on Sunday, December 6th, from
12-3:00 PM. Lunch will be served at noon to all kids; crafts will follow lunch with a Magic
Show at 1:30 PM. Please sign up your children with age, sex, and a gift they would like, priced
around $20.00.

There will be a Halloween Costume Party on Saturday, October 31st, with cash prizes for
costumes; also, finger foods, raffles, and dancing to a DJ. Stop by the Aerie for more
information.

On Saturday, November 14th, we will be holding our annual “Ladies Day Out Luncheon”
with Basket Bingo to follow. If you would like to donate a prize basket for this event, please
contact Elaine Bray at 321-243-3218. More info about this event will be in the November
newsletter.

The Auxiliary will be making some changes in our monthly Friday Night Dinner. Due to poor
attendance at our Prime Rib Dinners and the skyrocketing cost of prime rib, we will have a
different dinner on the 2nd Friday of each month. On October 9th, we will have an
“OCTOBERFEST” dinner of roasted pork tenderloin, German potatoes, sweet red cabbage,
and dessert for $10.00. Your support for our dinners is appreciated. Please note that 100% of
the profits made from our dinners is donated to our charities.

Yours in Service
Bernadette Slawson, Madam President
bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com or (239)938-4105 leave message

DISTRICT 10 PICNIC
Sunday, Oct. 11 th at1 PM ~ Viera Regional Park
Food Provided

ART EHRMANN CANCER FUND CHARITY BINGO MARATHON
Saturday October 17th
Doors open at 11AM ~ Bingo starts at 12 PM
Bingo Cards 4/$1.00, Jackpot Coveralls $1.00 per Card
Bake Sale, Silent Auction, Raffles ... Food - Walking Tacos & Hot Dogs

HALLOWEEN COSTUME PARTY
Saturday, October 31st
6to 10 PM
Prizes for Best Costume; 1st $100.00, 2nd $50.00, 3rd $25.00
$5.00 per vote for your favorite costume, benefits the Max Baer Heart Fund
DJ / FOOD / RAFFLES Dance the night away!
For more info, please call 321-267-2430

Brothers and Sisters:

I would like to say a big Thank You to Diane Anderson for all of her hard work with putting
together our first yard sale for the Art Ehrmann Cancer Fund Charity. We had a great success
with the sale. Thanks to everyone who donated and helped in any way with the sale. We could not
have done it without you. Again, thank you, Diane Anderson, from the bottom of my heart.

Nancy Scott, Chairperson for the Art Erhmann Cancer Fund Charity

Brothers and Sisters:

A big thank you to all of those who donated, purchased, cooked, and helped for the Art Erhmann
Cancer Fund Rummage Sale. A total of $1103.00 was raised for this charity. Again thank you.
Diane Anderson

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:

Oct 10 - Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10PM with food 7 to 8:30ish PM

Oct 11 - District 10 Picnic; 1 PM at Viera Regional Park, food provided

Oct 11 - Aerie Meat Shoot; 3 PM

Oct 13 - Taco Tuesday; 5 to 7 PM

Oct 17 - Art Erhmann Cancer Charity Bingo Marathon w/raffles, bake sale, and auction
Oct 24 - Veteran’s Day Parade in Downtown Titusville; 11 AM

Oct 24 - Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM with food 7 to 8:30ish PM

Oct 25 - Auxiliary Meat Shoot; 3PM

Oct 31 - Halloween Costume Party w/cash prizes, food, raffles and DJ; 6 to 10 PM




mailto:bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com
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BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson
Val Bacom

Hardy & Peggy Crawford
Lisa Day

Tom & Brenda England
Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth
Snake & Sandy Grone
Ken Henson

Howard & Debbie

Mennie Hightower

Dennis & Cathie McMullin
Dennis Lombardo

Jacqueline Poiret

Don Meyers

Karen Oddo

Art & Janice Oppfelt

Bob & Julie Osborne
Penny Petterson

Larry Redmon
Bernadette Slawson
Frank Stump

Jim & Nancy VanDamme

Sherry Willauer

16-Jul
16-Apr
17-Jun
16-Dec

18-Jul
18-Sep
15-Nov
18-Sep

16-Jul
16-Oct
17-Aug
16-Sep
16-Aug
16-Aug
16-Jun
16-Apr

16-Jul
16-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
18-Nov
17-Mar
16-Feb

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE
FOR MORE INFO

OCTOBER BIRTHDAYS

DATE NAME
1-Oct.  Richard Pankuch
2-Oct.  Rose Manzo
4-Oct  Stephanie Landreth
5-Oct  Patrick Clarke
5-Oct. Theodore Cox
6-Oct.  James Chapman
6-Oct.  Christina Mosher
7-Oct. Deborah Prickett
7-Oct  Amy Sadler
8-Oct  Paul Brant
9-Oct  Robert Patry
9-Oct.  Debra Puckett
9-Oct.  Ann Wescott
11-Oct/ Robert Armstrong
12-Oct| James Knudsen
13-Oct| Michael Laser
14-Oct/ Pete Ciolffi
14-Oct/ Alan Towne
15-Oct  Charles Leliuga
18-Oct  Lisa Day
18-Oct/ Richard Osada
20-Oct  Tina Harris
20-Oct. Thomas O'Donnell
21-Oct.  Donald Carter
21-Oct. Bert Cheseldine
21-Oct.  Wayne Hornsby
22-Oct Karin Whitt
26-Oct  Richard Krause
26-Oct Joseph Wilkins
28-Oct.  Barb Macdonald
29-Oct.  Ron Dawson
31-Oct. Lynn Flannery

If your name appears above,

please stop by the Aerie any

day in October and get your
FREE birthday drink!

\
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Brothers and Sisters,

As we all know, our organization is all about “People Helping People.” It has been
a pleasure working with and helping all of our Brothers and Sisters over the past
month and witnhessing what goes into this effort. | thank all of you who have spent
your time and effort to see this activity through. Many of you are recognized
throughout this newsletter, so | will not be repetitive. Thank you all so much.

I would like to thank all of you who participated in our Work Party on the 19th.
Great job by all. Having these parties on a regular basis allows us to have most of
our action items done early in the day.

| would like to thank everyone for their cooperation on the rule change for
preparation and serving of food in our dining room. | believe most of the
objections have been dealt with professionally.

As we enter our fall months and increase the activity of fund raising, it appears
that the interest of our members and volunteers is very strong. It is a good feeling
to observe people getting involved. It takes each and every one of us to be a
success.

Our Aerie has been recognized and continues to be recognized as a strong part
of the FOE State and National Fund Raising effort; your continued support of our
events will ensure this. Although the support is typically small during the summer
months, we all are looking forward to this fall and welcoming our snowbirds back
to our Aerie.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
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Sun Mon

Q '\9 Nat’l Breast Cancer

Nat’l Bullying

/. Awareness Month Prevention
\} Month
§Aa.rlNﬁAlﬁ- 5PM-6 PM FOOD
V' Kielbasa w/Mashed
g 'g Potatoes & Sauerkraut
DAY 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
5PM-6 PM FOOD
1 PM DISTRICT 10 PICNIC  BQQ Pulled Pork Sandwich

VIERA REGIONAL PARK  WISides

3PM 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
AERIE MEAT SHOOT

18

COLUMBUS DAY

19

5 PM-6 PM FOOD

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Nat’l Chocolate Cupcake Day

5PM-6 PM FOOD
3 PM Chili Dog w/Sides
AUXILIARY MEAT SHOOT

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Beef Burgundy over Noodles

-3 <),,'. ' 4
ve Flower ~ = Birthstone ~
,} Marigold Opal

&

6 7 & bbb
5:30 PM Trustees Mtg. !‘

6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie Gen. Mtg.

Nat’l Frappe’ Day

TACO TUESDAY
Auxiliary 5 - 7 PM

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.

6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

20

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie Gen. Mtg.

27

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. Gen. Mtg.

Full Moon

llam Natiml

&.,.,

Thu
1

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

8

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

15

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

22

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

5:00 PM Food
5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

Fri
2

Aerie Dinner

BBQ RIB NIGHT

$12

Tickets 5:30 til sold out

9
Auxiliary Dinner
“OCTOBERFEST”
Pork Tenderloin
$10
Tickets 5:30 til sold out

16

Aerie Dinner

STEAK NIGHT

$12

Tickets 5:30 til sold out

Nat’l Frankenstein Day

Sat

3 MEC:E/S@I»

Nat’l Techies Day

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

10

Karaoke 6 to 10 PM
SANDY & BUCK
Food 7 to 8:30ish PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

17

Art Ehrmann Cancer

Fund Charity

BINGO MARTHON

Doors Open at 11 AM
QUEEN OF HEARTS

24 VETERAN’S DAY
PARADE 11 AM

Karaoke 6 to 10 PM

SANDY & BUCK

Food 7 to 8:30ish PM

ueen or HearTs @@

31

HALLOWEEN PARTY
Costume Contest w/
Prizes, food, DJ
6to 10 PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS'






2015 MEMBERSHIP DUES WERE
DUE BY AUGUST 31

Have you forgotten to take care of it?

| “Pay Now

...and enjoy continued access to
the Social Quarters and Lounge.

SPACEPORT EAGLES #3581

3510 South Street, Titusville, FL 32780
321-267-2430
www.aerie3581.com

September 2015
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AERIE & AUXILIARY OFFICERS

AERIE AUXILIARY
Larry Redmon Past President Nancy Scott
Bob Osborne President Bernadette Slawson
Phil Meyers Vice President Karen Oddo
Jim Chapman Conductor Lisa Day
Ron Wescott Chaplain Loretta Collins
Scott Hermanson Secretary Cat Simkins
Open Treasurer Sharon Smith
Open Outside Guard N/A
Bill Lamb Inside Guard Paula Lamb
Larry Parks 2-Yr. Trustee N/A
Gil Bond Trustee Val Bacom
Dennis Lombardo Trustee Joan Brady
Rob Mosher Trustee Kim lerace
Robert "Doc" Sindell Trustee N/A

N/A Officer-at-Large Julie Osborne

BULLETINS AVAILABLE ONLINE

Labo"_ﬂpay www.aerie3581.com

BULLETINS E-MAILED TO YOU
Please provide your email address
to the Aerie or Auxiliary Secretary

BULLETINS AVAILABLE AT THE AERIE
Come visit and sit a while!

FIND US ON FACEBOOK
Titusville FOE Spaceport Aerie #3581

Worthy President
Bob Osborne
Osbornir.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753
2931 Brandywine Cir.
Titusville, FL 32796

WELCOME TO OUR NEW MEMBERS/TRANSFERS: N

Vickie Blizzard, Wendy Comstock, Cecil Fain,
Patricia Lewis, Chris McCorquodale,

Welcome!






&

Dear Sisters and Brothers,

OMG !!! I am so proud of Spaceport Aerie and Auxiliary members for stepping up to the
call for donations for the Back-to-School Drive. With the donations, cash and coupons
that you gave, we were able to supply our local elementary schools with approximately
$1,000.00 in much needed supplies including 61 backpacks! This is why I am an Eagle; we
are “PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE”. On to the next charity project.

Please remember there will be a Yard Sale on Saturday, 9/12, at 8:00 AM at our Aerie
home. All proceeds to benefit the Art Ehrmann Cancer Fund. We will need good,
working donations... so please get a move on and clean out those closets. Ladies, do you
really think you will ever get back into those clothes that are 3 sizes smaller than you are?
It is a good time to get rid of them (just saying). Of course to have a successful sale, it is
important to have buyers, too. Please let your friends, relatives, neighbors, co-workers,
etc. know about our sale and what it is for. You can help make this a very successful fund
raiser.

Upcoming events include a Bingo Marathon in October and Ladies Day Out Luncheon
with Basket Bingo in November. More info to come in next month’s newsletter.

Please support our Auxiliary projects which include Bingo on Monday nights at 6:00 PM
(dinner available, see calendar); Prime Rib Dinner on the 2nd Friday of each month at
6:00 PM; and Meat Shoot on the 4th Sunday of each month at 3:00 PM. Bring a guest so
they can experience what the Eagles do. This is a good opportunity to welcome
prospective new members. We need your support to stay financially strong to carry on
our charitable work. Thanks again.

District 10 Meeting will be at our Aerie home this month on Sunday 9/13, at 1:00 PM.
Come out and see what the District is all about. A Pork BBQ (with sides) lunch is served
for a nominal fee immediately following. See you there.

Yours in Service, Bernadette Slawson, Madam President
bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com or (239)938-4105 leave message

RUMMAGE/YARD SALE
September 12th - Doors Open at 8:00AM
Rummage through tables of assorted clothing, house wares, electrical, books,
toys & miscellaneous items. Priced for your deal of the day!
Come to the Eagles & enjoy a hot dog while you browse.
Never Too Late to Donate - All Proceeds to
Support the Art Ehrmann Cancer Fund

KARAOKE - Sept 12th & 26th
SANDY & BUCK -6 to 10 PM
Food served from 7 to 8:30ish PM

WORK PARTY!
Sept 19th @ 9 AM
MEET at 8 AM for Breakfast at the VFW

Coming Next Month:
Art Ehrmann Cancer Charity Bingo Marathon
Saturday, Oct 17th - Doors open at 11AM & Bingo starts at 12PM
Bingo Cards 4/$1.00, Jackpot Coveralls $1 .00 per Card
Bake Sale, Silent Auction, Raffles ... Food - Walking Tacos and Hot Dogs
Halloween Party , October 31st

Prizes for Best Costume / DJ / FOOD / RAFFLES
more to come...

Upcoming Dates and Things to Remember:
Sept. 7 - Labor Day
Sept. 8- Auxiliary Taco Tuesday; 5 to 7 PM
Sept. 11- Auxiliary Prime Rib Dinner; 6 PM to 8 PM
Sept. 12- Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM with food 7 to 8:30ish PM
Sept. 13- District Meeting at Titusville; 1PM
Sept. 13- Aerie Meat Shoot; 3 PM
Sept. 19- Work Party 9AM; Breakfast @ VFW 8AM
Sept. 26- Karaoke with Sandy & Buck; 6 to 10 PM with food 7 to 8:30ish PM
Sept. 27- Auxiliary Meat Shoot; 3 PM
Auxiliary Bingo every Monday at 6 PM
Aerie “Quarters Up” Bar Bingo every Thursday at 5:30 PM
REMINDER: Coming in October are Art Ehrmann Cancer Charity and the Halloween Party




mailto:bernadetteslawson@yahoo.com

tel:%28239%29938-4105



BOOSTERS

Donald & Diane Anderson

Gil & Cat Bond

Hardy & Peggy Crawford

Lisa Day

Tom & Brenda England

Jimmie Ford & Stephanie Landreth
Snake & Sandy Grone

Ken Henson

Howard & Debbie

Mennie Hightower
Dennis & Cathie McMullin
Karen Oddo

Art & Janice Oppfelt

Bob & Julie Osborne
Penny Petterson

Larry Redmon
Bernadette Slawson
Frank Stump

Jim & Nancy VanDamme

Sherry Willauer

15-Jul
15-Sep
17-Jun
16-Dec
18-Jul
18-Sep
15-Nov
18-Jul
16-Jul

15-Oct
17-Aug
16-Jun
16-Apr

16-Jul
16-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
18-Nov
17-Mar
16-Feb

SEPTEMBER BIRTHDAYS

DATE NAME

1-Sep David VonBorstel
1-Sep Rollin Wescott
2-Sep Elwin Burton
4-Sep Gene Miller
7-Sep  Judith Kaufman
8-Sep.  Susan Coyle
8-Sep  Larry Redmon
9-Sep Donald Land
11-Sep.  James Crawford
11-Sep Edwin Spence
13-Sep,  Rodger Lane Lee
13-Sep.  Sharon Smith

14-Sep Bruce Sande
15-Sep,  George Clarke
15-Sep.  Mary Munnis

15-Sep,  Linda Trawle
16-Sep,  Virginia Brant

16-Sep  Andie Claudius
16-Sep.  Judith Hedges
16-Sep,  Michael Liuzzi
17-Sep.  Edith Crockett
18-Sep.  Karen Northcutt
18-Sep.  Robert Wallace
19-Sep  Gary Randall
21-Sep  Linda Atcher
23-Sep.  Ann Brown
26-Sep.  William Gratton Il
26-Sep  Susan Hegedty
26-Sep Richard Pack
27-Sep  Teresa Powers
27-Sep  Jo-Ann Gunn
28-Sep  Chris McCorquodale
29-Sep.  John Kaufman

BE A BOOSTER
(ONLY $5.00/YR.)

CONTACT THE AERIE

If your name appears above,
please stop by the Aerie any
day in SEPTEMBER and enjoy your

FREE birthday drink!

p.2 AUTUMN

Brothers and Sisters,

It has been my pleasure to meet and greet many visiting members from other
Aeries around the country and to visit some other Eagles’ Aeries over the past
several months. Like our members, they are very friendly and complimentary.

Please note that the “smoking rules” in our dining area have changed. An instance
of some of our guests/members who have a low tolerance to smoke and had to leave
our dining room on an Auxiliary Dinner has prompted this change. We normally
have members and guests that are very accommodating in these situations, but as
you know it only takes one instance to change things. Please read and heed the
change. Essentially, there will be no smoking in our dining room during the
preparation and serving of food. Additionally, I would ask that our members and
guests respect the health and rights of others. It is very easy to retire to the bar if
you need a smoke.

I am sure we are all looking forward to some cooler weather; unfortunately, we still
have a couple of months before it cools off. We are all looking forward to greeting
our members and friends from up north.

Our summer business has been slow, as I am sure all other Aeries have been, too.
We continue to be able to keep the same hours and hope that you stop in to say
hello to friends and bring a guest. It is a great opportunity to show your friends
what the Eagles is all about and what we do.

Bob Osborne, Worthy President
osbornlr.bo@gmail.com
Ph. 321-794-8753




mailto:osbornlr.bo@gmail.com



SEPTEMBER 2015

Wed

Y0

Sun Mon

Birthstone ~ Sapphire

6 7 Lohes Bey

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Chicken Club Casserole

Nat’l. Read a Book Day 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

13 14

1PM DISTRICT MTG.
Titusville
3PM
AERIE MEAT SHOOT

5PM-6 PM FOOD
Pizza & Salad

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO
20 21

5PM -6 PM FOOD
Hot Dogs w/Chili & Chips

Nat’l. Wife Appreciation Day 6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

3 PM 5PM-6 PM FOOD
AUXILIARY MEAT Burgers & sides
SHOOT

6:00 PM AUX. BINGO

Tue

1

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.

6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

8

TACO TUESDAY - Auxiliary
5to 7 PM

5:00 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:00 PM Joint Mtg.

6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.

7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

15

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.

6:30 PM Aerie Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aerie General Mtg.

22

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.
6:30 PM Aux. Officers Mtg.
7:00 PM Aux. General Mtg.

29

5:30 PM Trustees Mtg.

Official End of WW 11

Nat’l. Teddy Bear Day

30

7 4

Nat’l. Chewing Gum Day

Thu Fri
3 4

5:00 PM Food

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

] O ] ] %antriot

5:00 PM Food . I
Prime Rib Dinner

$12 6-8PM
Tickets 5:30 ‘til Sold Out

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

17

5:00 PM Food

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

24

5:00 PM Food

5:30 PM “QUARTERS UP”
Bar Bingo

Nat’l. Comic Book Day

Sat

5 Nat’l. Cheese Pizza Day
- 4//0’!’///

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

12 YARD
SALE

Karaoke 6 to 10 PM
SANDY & BUCK
Food 7 to 8:30ish PM '

19 WORKPARTY
9AM - AERIE
BREAKFAST @
VFW - 84M

@ Talk Like a Pirate Day

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

26

Karaoke 6 to 10 PM
SANDY & BUCK
Food 7 to 8:30ish PM

QUEEN OF HEARTS '

”

Flower ~ Aster





